## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT           |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                            | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                            |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Crystal Financial LLC, as Agent |          | 11/30/2012     | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: DELAWARE |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:              | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. |  |
|--------------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:    | 30 South Prospect Street           |  |
| City:              | Colorado Springs                   |  |
| State/Country:     | COLORADO                           |  |
| Postal Code: 80903 |                                    |  |
| Entity Type:       | CORPORATION: DELAWARE              |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark                   |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------------------|
| Property Type        | Number   | vvord Mark                  |
| Registration Number: | 3097479  | COLORADOSPRINGS.COM         |
| Registration Number: | 3087274  | EMPTY STOCKING FUND         |
| Registration Number: | 3084681  | EXPERIENCE COLORADO SPRINGS |
| Registration Number: | 3081972  | GAZETTE CHARITIES           |
| Registration Number: | 3645904  | ONE ONLINE NEWS ENVIRONMENT |
| Registration Number: | 3032028  | PEAKHOMES                   |
| Registration Number: | 3097478  | PIKES PEAK PARENT           |
| Registration Number: | 3301672  | SPRINGS SAVINGS             |
| Registration Number: | 3084682  | SPRINGSDIRECT               |
| Registration Number: | 3220896  | SPRINGSJOBS                 |
| Serial Number:       | 85588728 | SPRINGJOBS.COM              |
| Registration Number: | 3089602  | SPRINGSVALUES               |
| Registration Number: | 3185545  | SPRINGSWHEELS               |
| Registration Number: | 3032027  | THE SLICE TRADEMARK         |

REEL: 004910 FRAME: 0759

TRADEMARK

900240024

| Registration Number: | 3072360 | WOW! MARKETING |  |
|----------------------|---------|----------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3095057 | WOW! MARKETING |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 703-610-6100

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: David L. London, Hogan Lovells US LLP Address Line 1: 7930 Jones Branch Drive, 9th Floor

Address Line 2: Box Intellectual Property

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 33453.05          |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | David L. London   |
| Signature:              | /David L. London/ |
| Date:                   | 11/30/2012        |

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=Crystal Financial to Freedom Colorado TM Release#page1.tif source=Crystal Financial to Freedom Colorado TM Release#page2.tif source=Crystal Financial to Freedom Colorado TM Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004910 FRAME: 0760

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, effective as of November 30, 2012, is granted by Crystal Financial LLC, with its principal office at Two International Place, Boston, Massachusetts, 02110 to Freedom Colorado Information, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), with its principal office at 30 South Prospect Street, Colorado Springs, CO 80903, as follows:

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantors have heretofore granted Crystal Financial LLC ("Crystal") as agent for the Lender Group ("Agent") a security interest in certain intellectual property rights, including without limitation the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and the goodwill associated therewith, patents and patent applications and other intellectual property as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") pursuant to that certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 25, 2012 by and among the Grantor and other grantors listed therein to the Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time the "Trademark Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Intellectual Property including the Intellectual Property shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby, without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind (either express or implied), releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property granted to the Agent by the Grantor by the Trademark Security Agreement, which was duly recorded on July 26, 2012, at Trademark Reel 4829, Frame 0818 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and further the Agent hereby releases all other rights it may have under the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to the Intellectual Property, and cancels such agreements with respect to the Intellectual Property, effective as of the date above written.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004910 FRAME: 0761 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

CRYSTAL FINANCIAL LLC, as Agent

Ву\_\_\_

Name: Evren Ozargun

Title: Managing Director

# **SCHEDULE A**

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY TO BE RELEASED

| Trademark                   | Owner                              | Application<br>Number | Reg.<br>Number |
|-----------------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------|
| COLORADOSPRINGS.COM         | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 78/505,497            | 3,097,479      |
| EMPTY STOCKING FUND         | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 78/505,501            | 3,087,274      |
| EXPERIENCE COLORADO SPRINGS | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 78/505,466            | 3,084,681      |
| GAZETTE CHARITIES           | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 78/505,476            | 3,081,972      |
| ONLINE NEWS<br>ENVIRONMENT  | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 77/481,858            | 3,645,904      |
| PEAKHOMES                   | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 78/505,483            | 3,032,028      |
| PIKES PEAK PARENT           | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 78/505,478            | 3,097,478      |
| SPRINGS SAVINGS             | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 78/505,459            | 3,301,672      |
| SPRINGSDIRECT               | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 78/505,471            | 3,084,682      |
| SPRINGSJOBS                 | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 78/505,487            | 3,220,896      |
| SPRINGSJOBS.COM             | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 85/588,728            | Pending        |
| SPRINGSVALUES               | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 78/505,468            | 3,089,602      |
| SPRINGSWHEELS               | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 78/505,492            | 3,185,545      |
| THE SLICE                   | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 78/505,481            | 3,032,027      |
| WOW! MARKETING              | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 75/813,274            | 3,072,360      |
| WOW! MARKETING              | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 78/505,495            | 3,095,057      |

BN\889467.4 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/30/2012 REEL: 004910 FRAME: 0763